
Ditch Master Schedule Report

Ditch #88: WW8.Surrage Half

Cycle StartMin ExtraOwner StartMin ExtraOwnerCycleShares Shares

Total Shares for Ditch:
458.5

1: Rex Hancock 8/12 6:00 PM2543.91 108

2: Ron Surrage 8/14 12:23 PM471.11 20

3: Phil Hancock 8/14 8:15 PM294.41 12.5

4: James Hasleton 8/15 1:09 AM82.41 3.5

5: D Palmer 8/15 2:31 AM117.81 5

6: Rodney Bryant 8/15 4:29 AM70.71 3

7: Lewis Lowder 8/15 5:40 AM47.11 2

8: Bret Harper 8/15 6:27 AM188.41 8

9: Ronald Skeen 8/15 9:35 AM47.11 2

10: Keith Knight/Skeen 8/15 10:22 AM47.11 2

11: Reed Hancock 8/15 11:10 AM70.71 3

12: Terry Hancock 8/15 12:20 PM23.61 1

13: Duane Wagstaff 8/15 12:44 PM895.11 38

14: Brent Wagstaff 8/16 3:39 AM742.01 31.5

15: TWWW/Wagstaff 8/16 4:01 PM11.81 0.5

16: CC/Ron Surrage 8/16 4:13 PM730.21 31

17: Gary Greenwell 8/17 4:23 AM141.31 6

18: Scott Ingram 8/17 6:44 AM35.31 1.5

19: Ryan & Emily Roger 8/17 7:19 AM47.11 2

20: TreSorelle/KC Day 8/17 8:07 AM164.91 7

21: Blake Isaacson 8/17 10:51 AM47.11 2

22: Harriett Montgomery 8/17 11:39 AM58.91 2.5

23: Dan Ropelato Trust 8/17 12:37 PM353.31 15

24: Rick Ropelato 8/17 6:31 PM23.61 1

25: Randy Ropelato 8/17 6:54 PM329.81 14

26: Favero Farms, LLC 8/18 12:24 AM47.11 2

27: HLD/Favero 8/18 1:11 AM353.31 15

28: Drysdale/Costesso 8/18 7:04 AM129.61 5.5

29: Kapp Investment Co 8/18 9:14 AM365.11 15.5

30: Anna Alfonsi 8/18 3:19 PM270.91 11.5

31: Junior Martini 8/18 7:50 PM1083.51 46

32: School/Martini 8/19 1:53 PM212.01 9

33: TWWW/Martini 8/19 5:25 PM235.61 10

34: Wakeless 8/19 9:21 PM376.91 16

35: DeGiorgio Subdivisi 8/20 3:38 AM141.31 6

1: Rex Hancock 8/20 6:00 AM2543.92 108

2: Ron Surrage 8/22 12:23 AM471.12 20

3: Phil Hancock 8/22 8:15 AM294.42 12.5

4: James Hasleton 8/22 1:09 PM82.42 3.5

5: D Palmer 8/22 2:31 PM117.82 5

6: Rodney Bryant 8/22 4:29 PM70.72 3

7: Lewis Lowder 8/22 5:40 PM47.12 2

8: Bret Harper 8/22 6:27 PM188.42 8

9: Ronald Skeen 8/22 9:35 PM47.12 2

10: Keith Knight/Skeen 8/22 10:22 PM47.12 2

11: Reed Hancock 8/22 11:10 PM70.72 3

12: Terry Hancock 8/23 12:20 AM23.62 1

13: Duane Wagstaff 8/23 12:44 AM895.12 38

14: Brent Wagstaff 8/23 3:39 PM742.02 31.5

15: TWWW/Wagstaff 8/24 4:01 AM11.82 0.5

16: CC/Ron Surrage 8/24 4:13 AM730.22 31

17: Gary Greenwell 8/24 4:23 PM141.32 6

18: Scott Ingram 8/24 6:44 PM35.32 1.5

19: Ryan & Emily Roger 8/24 7:19 PM47.12 2

20: TreSorelle/KC Day 8/24 8:07 PM164.92 7

21: Blake Isaacson 8/24 10:51 PM47.12 2

22: Harriett Montgomery 8/24 11:39 PM58.92 2.5

23: Dan Ropelato Trust 8/25 12:37 AM353.32 15

24: Rick Ropelato 8/25 6:31 AM23.62 1

25: Randy Ropelato 8/25 6:54 AM329.82 14

26: Favero Farms, LLC 8/25 12:24 PM47.12 2

27: HLD/Favero 8/25 1:11 PM353.32 15

28: Drysdale/Costesso 8/25 7:04 PM129.62 5.5

29: Kapp Investment Co 8/25 9:14 PM365.12 15.5

30: Anna Alfonsi 8/26 3:19 AM270.92 11.5

31: Junior Martini 8/26 7:50 AM1083.52 46

32: School/Martini 8/27 1:53 AM212.02 9

33: TWWW/Martini 8/27 5:25 AM235.62 10

34: Wakeless 8/27 9:21 AM376.92 16

35: DeGiorgio Subdivisi 8/27 3:38 PM141.32 6

1: Rex Hancock 8/27 6:00 PM2543.93 108

2: Ron Surrage 8/29 12:23 PM471.13 20

3: Phil Hancock 8/29 8:15 PM294.43 12.5

4: James Hasleton 8/30 1:09 AM82.43 3.5

5: D Palmer 8/30 2:31 AM117.83 5

6: Rodney Bryant 8/30 4:29 AM70.73 3

7: Lewis Lowder 8/30 5:40 AM47.13 2

8: Bret Harper 8/30 6:27 AM188.43 8

9: Ronald Skeen 8/30 9:35 AM47.13 2

10: Keith Knight/Skeen 8/30 10:22 AM47.13 2

11: Reed Hancock 8/30 11:10 AM70.73 3

12: Terry Hancock 8/30 12:20 PM23.63 1

13: Duane Wagstaff 8/30 12:44 PM895.13 38

14: Brent Wagstaff 8/31 3:39 AM742.03 31.5

15: TWWW/Wagstaff 8/31 4:01 PM11.83 0.5

16: CC/Ron Surrage 8/31 4:13 PM730.23 31

17: Gary Greenwell 9/1 4:23 AM141.33 6

18: Scott Ingram 9/1 6:44 AM35.33 1.5

19: Ryan & Emily Roger 9/1 7:19 AM47.13 2

20: TreSorelle/KC Day 9/1 8:07 AM164.93 7

21: Blake Isaacson 9/1 10:51 AM47.13 2

22: Harriett Montgomery 9/1 11:39 AM58.93 2.5

23: Dan Ropelato Trust 9/1 12:37 PM353.33 15

24: Rick Ropelato 9/1 6:31 PM23.63 1

25: Randy Ropelato 9/1 6:54 PM329.83 14

26: Favero Farms, LLC 9/2 12:24 AM47.13 2

27: HLD/Favero 9/2 1:11 AM353.33 15

28: Drysdale/Costesso 9/2 7:04 AM129.63 5.5

29: Kapp Investment Co 9/2 9:14 AM365.13 15.5

30: Anna Alfonsi 9/2 3:19 PM270.93 11.5

31: Junior Martini 9/2 7:50 PM1083.53 46

32: School/Martini 9/3 1:53 PM212.03 9
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Ditch Master Schedule Report

Ditch #88: WW8.Surrage Half

Cycle StartMin ExtraOwner StartMin ExtraOwnerCycleShares Shares

Total Shares for Ditch:
458.5

33: TWWW/Martini 9/3 5:25 PM235.63 10

34: Wakeless 9/3 9:21 PM376.93 16

35: DeGiorgio Subdivisi 9/4 3:38 AM141.33 6

1: Rex Hancock 9/4 6:00 AM2543.94 108

2: Ron Surrage 9/6 12:23 AM471.14 20

3: Phil Hancock 9/6 8:15 AM294.44 12.5

4: James Hasleton 9/6 1:09 PM82.44 3.5

5: D Palmer 9/6 2:31 PM117.84 5

6: Rodney Bryant 9/6 4:29 PM70.74 3

7: Lewis Lowder 9/6 5:40 PM47.14 2

8: Bret Harper 9/6 6:27 PM188.44 8

9: Ronald Skeen 9/6 9:35 PM47.14 2

10: Keith Knight/Skeen 9/6 10:22 PM47.14 2

11: Reed Hancock 9/6 11:10 PM70.74 3

12: Terry Hancock 9/7 12:20 AM23.64 1

13: Duane Wagstaff 9/7 12:44 AM895.14 38

14: Brent Wagstaff 9/7 3:39 PM742.04 31.5

15: TWWW/Wagstaff 9/8 4:01 AM11.84 0.5

16: CC/Ron Surrage 9/8 4:13 AM730.24 31

17: Gary Greenwell 9/8 4:23 PM141.34 6

18: Scott Ingram 9/8 6:44 PM35.34 1.5

19: Ryan & Emily Roger 9/8 7:19 PM47.14 2

20: TreSorelle/KC Day 9/8 8:07 PM164.94 7

21: Blake Isaacson 9/8 10:51 PM47.14 2

22: Harriett Montgomery 9/8 11:39 PM58.94 2.5

23: Dan Ropelato Trust 9/9 12:37 AM353.34 15

24: Rick Ropelato 9/9 6:31 AM23.64 1

25: Randy Ropelato 9/9 6:54 AM329.84 14

26: Favero Farms, LLC 9/9 12:24 PM47.14 2

27: HLD/Favero 9/9 1:11 PM353.34 15

28: Drysdale/Costesso 9/9 7:04 PM129.64 5.5

29: Kapp Investment Co 9/9 9:14 PM365.14 15.5

30: Anna Alfonsi 9/10 3:19 AM270.94 11.5

31: Junior Martini 9/10 7:50 AM1083.54 46

32: School/Martini 9/11 1:53 AM212.04 9

33: TWWW/Martini 9/11 5:25 AM235.64 10

34: Wakeless 9/11 9:21 AM376.94 16

35: DeGiorgio Subdivisi 9/11 3:38 PM141.34 6

1: Rex Hancock 9/11 6:00 PM2543.95 108

2: Ron Surrage 9/13 12:23 PM471.15 20

3: Phil Hancock 9/13 8:15 PM294.45 12.5

4: James Hasleton 9/14 1:09 AM82.45 3.5

5: D Palmer 9/14 2:31 AM117.85 5

6: Rodney Bryant 9/14 4:29 AM70.75 3

7: Lewis Lowder 9/14 5:40 AM47.15 2

8: Bret Harper 9/14 6:27 AM188.45 8

9: Ronald Skeen 9/14 9:35 AM47.15 2

10: Keith Knight/Skeen 9/14 10:22 AM47.15 2

11: Reed Hancock 9/14 11:10 AM70.75 3

12: Terry Hancock 9/14 12:20 PM23.65 1

13: Duane Wagstaff 9/14 12:44 PM895.15 38

14: Brent Wagstaff 9/15 3:39 AM742.05 31.5

15: TWWW/Wagstaff 9/15 4:01 PM11.85 0.5

16: CC/Ron Surrage 9/15 4:13 PM730.25 31

17: Gary Greenwell 9/16 4:23 AM141.35 6

18: Scott Ingram 9/16 6:44 AM35.35 1.5

19: Ryan & Emily Roger 9/16 7:19 AM47.15 2

20: TreSorelle/KC Day 9/16 8:07 AM164.95 7

21: Blake Isaacson 9/16 10:51 AM47.15 2

22: Harriett Montgomery 9/16 11:39 AM58.95 2.5

23: Dan Ropelato Trust 9/16 12:37 PM353.35 15

24: Rick Ropelato 9/16 6:31 PM23.65 1

25: Randy Ropelato 9/16 6:54 PM329.85 14

26: Favero Farms, LLC 9/17 12:24 AM47.15 2

27: HLD/Favero 9/17 1:11 AM353.35 15

28: Drysdale/Costesso 9/17 7:04 AM129.65 5.5

29: Kapp Investment Co 9/17 9:14 AM365.15 15.5

30: Anna Alfonsi 9/17 3:19 PM270.95 11.5

31: Junior Martini 9/17 7:50 PM1083.55 46

32: School/Martini 9/18 1:53 PM212.05 9

33: TWWW/Martini 9/18 5:25 PM235.65 10

34: Wakeless 9/18 9:21 PM376.95 16

35: DeGiorgio Subdivisi 9/19 3:38 AM141.35 6

1: Rex Hancock 9/19 6:00 AM2543.96 108

2: Ron Surrage 9/21 12:23 AM471.16 20

3: Phil Hancock 9/21 8:15 AM294.46 12.5

4: James Hasleton 9/21 1:09 PM82.46 3.5

5: D Palmer 9/21 2:31 PM117.86 5

6: Rodney Bryant 9/21 4:29 PM70.76 3

7: Lewis Lowder 9/21 5:40 PM47.16 2

8: Bret Harper 9/21 6:27 PM188.46 8

9: Ronald Skeen 9/21 9:35 PM47.16 2

10: Keith Knight/Skeen 9/21 10:22 PM47.16 2

11: Reed Hancock 9/21 11:10 PM70.76 3

12: Terry Hancock 9/22 12:20 AM23.66 1

13: Duane Wagstaff 9/22 12:44 AM895.16 38

14: Brent Wagstaff 9/22 3:39 PM742.06 31.5

15: TWWW/Wagstaff 9/23 4:01 AM11.86 0.5

16: CC/Ron Surrage 9/23 4:13 AM730.26 31

17: Gary Greenwell 9/23 4:23 PM141.36 6

18: Scott Ingram 9/23 6:44 PM35.36 1.5

19: Ryan & Emily Roger 9/23 7:19 PM47.16 2

20: TreSorelle/KC Day 9/23 8:07 PM164.96 7

21: Blake Isaacson 9/23 10:51 PM47.16 2

22: Harriett Montgomery 9/23 11:39 PM58.96 2.5

23: Dan Ropelato Trust 9/24 12:37 AM353.36 15

24: Rick Ropelato 9/24 6:31 AM23.66 1

25: Randy Ropelato 9/24 6:54 AM329.86 14

26: Favero Farms, LLC 9/24 12:24 PM47.16 2

27: HLD/Favero 9/24 1:11 PM353.36 15

Printed: 8/8/2025 2:33:49 PM Page 2 of 3



Ditch Master Schedule Report

Ditch #88: WW8.Surrage Half

Cycle StartMin ExtraOwner StartMin ExtraOwnerCycleShares Shares

Total Shares for Ditch:
458.5

28: Drysdale/Costesso 9/24 7:04 PM129.66 5.5

29: Kapp Investment Co 9/24 9:14 PM365.16 15.5

30: Anna Alfonsi 9/25 3:19 AM270.96 11.5

31: Junior Martini 9/25 7:50 AM1083.56 46

32: School/Martini 9/26 1:53 AM212.06 9

33: TWWW/Martini 9/26 5:25 AM235.66 10

34: Wakeless 9/26 9:21 AM376.96 16

35: DeGiorgio Subdivisi 9/26 3:38 PM141.36 6

1: Rex Hancock 9/26 6:00 PM2543.97 108

2: Ron Surrage 9/28 12:23 PM471.17 20

3: Phil Hancock 9/28 8:15 PM294.47 12.5

4: James Hasleton 9/29 1:09 AM82.47 3.5

5: D Palmer 9/29 2:31 AM117.87 5

6: Rodney Bryant 9/29 4:29 AM70.77 3

7: Lewis Lowder 9/29 5:40 AM47.17 2

8: Bret Harper 9/29 6:27 AM188.47 8

9: Ronald Skeen 9/29 9:35 AM47.17 2

10: Keith Knight/Skeen 9/29 10:22 AM47.17 2

11: Reed Hancock 9/29 11:10 AM70.77 3

12: Terry Hancock 9/29 12:20 PM23.67 1

13: Duane Wagstaff 9/29 12:44 PM895.17 38

14: Brent Wagstaff 9/30 3:39 AM742.07 31.5

15: TWWW/Wagstaff 9/30 4:01 PM11.87 0.5

16: CC/Ron Surrage 9/30 4:13 PM730.27 31

17: Gary Greenwell 10/1 4:23 AM141.37 6

Printed: 8/8/2025 2:33:49 PM Page 3 of 3


